
Cìity ol' Poltlancl, Oregor.r 

FINANCIAL IMPACT STATBMENT
 
For Council Action Items
 

(Dclivcr oliginul to l'rin¡¡rciirl Plrnrring Divisio¡1. Rctain co¡ry.)nclit v 
2. .lI. Nanlc ol'lnitrator' clc¡rhtrrc No. 3. Ilulc¡u/Ofjicc/l)cpr. 

Andrew Aebi 503 -823--5648 
PBOT/BTED/PMD 

4a. 'lir lrc lìlc(l (d¡tc) 4tr. ('alcnclar (('hcck Onc) 5. l)atc Subrnittccl to lil)l) lluclgct Âlralyst:
llc¡ruìar' ('orrscrrt 4/5ths

August 6,2009 
X ! n 

1) Leqislatio¡r 'I'itle : 

Create local improver-nent clistricts to construct street irrproveurcnts iu thc NË 87'l'Avenue ancl 
Columbia Boulevarcl Local Improvemcnt District, and street ancl brìclge im¡rrovements fì^om the 
Columbia Slough to Alclcrwood Roacl in the 92'"1 l)rive l-ocal Improvernent District (Orclinance) 

2) Prrrpose of thc Proposed Lcqislation: 

'Io auihorize the Corntnissioner ol'lìinance anci Aclministration ancl Auclitor tcl execute ¿ì contract 
with the lowest responsiblc biclcler fbl thc 2009 l,ocal Intprovcmcnt Districts (l-lD) Plojccts. 

3) Ilevcnue:
 
Will this legislation gcnerate or recluce current or fìlturc revcnuc coming to the Citv? If so, lry holv
 
much? If nerv r"evenue is generatccl please iclcntil.y thc source.
 

No. 

4) [,xpense:
 
What arc the costs to the City as ¿r rcsult of this lcgislation? What is thc source of funcling for thc
 
cxpense? (Pleu.s'c inclutle cr¡.sts in lhe ctrrrcrtl.fi:^crtl .1ts¿¡¡ u.s tt,all u.t cosÍ.t in firÍtre.ttartr'.s) (ll tha ttctiou i.s
 

reluÍetl lct u grunl or conlr(tcî ltleu.se in<:ltttle llte locul conlril'¡tttion rtr mult.:h raqtrirctl)
 

The constl"uctiorì colltract cost basccl ou bicls rccoivccl is $671,641.00. 

Staffinq lìcctuirements :
 

5) Will any positions be creatcd, eliminatcd or rc-classifîcd in thc currcnt ycar as a result of this
 

ÍermorperrnunentposiÍions. If'/heposiÍioni.slintilccl Íerrttpleu.seindiulelheentl of tltelerm.) 

No. 

6) Wiil positions be crcatcd or elininaterlin.ffutura.trcurs lrs a rcsult of this lcgislation? 

No. 

http:671,641.00
http:ltleu.se


C'onrplctc thc fìlllorviug scction onlY if an ¿r¡ncnrlllrcnt to thc [ruclgct is ¡rro¡rosc<I.
 

7) Clrartge in Appropl'i¿rtions (1./'thc uccotrltun.lting onlintrrrce untand,s tlte btrtlgat ¡tlausc rcllecl tha
 

otliliIir¡nuI .spuca if neederl.) 

I,'u n rl l-rrnrl Comnriturcnt I,'r¡nction¿rl Area I,'undcd Cì ra ¡lt Amount 
Ccntcr Itcm Prograrn 

I) ircctor', B uleau o1' "lì'ans¡tortertion 

APPI{OPlì"lA1'lON UNI'f IIl:iAD ('l'ypcd name ar.ìcl sigrl¿ìturc) 



IJrrreau of Purchases{-'¡ r'l' q""}}, 
"l-:u{-ilì [ L"::'.r i.t, q,"],iqÍ:i.;í-']i., 

f effrey 13. Ilaer, I)irector
O¡.ÍIcI Or MANAG EIVl I]N,I" & FÌNANCI] 1120 SW Iìiftl-r Avenue, Iìm. 750 

Sarn Aclarns, Mayor Poltland OR97204 

l(errnetlr L. llust, Clhief Aci¡'i'istrative O Ífir"!ì,rr.,,.,,¡,orttnttit¡ttlirt,.r,,,,,f,l,',t,ll,',,?,Tr?,-,1Íi',,', 

MEMORANDUM
 

.DATE: August 3, 2009 

TO: Mayor Sam Adams 

FROM: Jeff Baer, Diru"torÇÇTJ 
SUBJECT: Accept bid of Tri-State Construction, lnc. for the 2009 Local lmprovement 

Districts (LlD) Projects for $ô71,64'1.00 (Purchasing Reporl - Bid No. 
110681) 

1. 	INTENDED THURSDAY FILING DATE: August O, 2009 
2. 	REQUESTED COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: August 12,2OOg 
3. 	CONTACT NAME & NUMBER: Jeff Baer, (503) 823-GBS2 

4. 	PLACE Oru: ICONSENT x RrCUlnn 
5. 	BUDGET tMpACT STATEMENT ATTACHED: XV JN lruln 
6- One (1) ORIGINAL CONTRACT APPROVED AS TO FORM BY CITY ATTORNEY 

ATTACHED: flYes It'¡o Xruln 

7.	 BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS: Ordinance No. 181176 (As Amended) was adbpted 
on July 25,2007 and authorlzed a local improvement district and contract to 
construct street and bridge improvements from the Columbia Slough to Alderwood 
Road in the NE 92n'J Drive Local lmprovement District. Ordinance No. 179663 was 
adopted October 12, 2005 and authorized a local improvement district and contract 
to construct street improvements in the NE BTth Avenue and Columbia Boulevard 
Local lmprovement District. 

8.	 FINANCIAL IMPACT: The estimated project cost was $1,158,260.81 (optimal level 
of confidence). Per the bid submission, the total amount is $671,641.00. Funds are 
available in the Bureau of Transpoftation, FY 20Og-2010 Budget (WBS 
#T00070. C 42 and T00095. C42 ). 

L 	RECOMMENDATION/ACTION REQUESTED: Accept recommendation to award 
the contract to Tri-State Construction, lnc. in the amount of $671,641.00. 

i",;:,i i':':i'i¡ r-i'¿iá" r.l¡'iti'¿:¡¡'1,'u, ,.,È{;*--'{.tIÍr"r{;rì"í6,: 

t1 n [i t1 ur L I Op p o r I un i t.¡; Ii rnp I o.¡, e ¡' 

¡tolic:it:s/procer.tttre.s trntl prot,ide nuxiliary cticls/sen,ic:e.ç lo ])e.rsons with di.çr¿bilities upctn reque.sl. 

http:reque.sl
http:671,641.00
http:671,641.00
http:1,158,260.81
http:�71,64'1.00


10. SCOPE OF WORK ON PROJECT: This project involves the construction of 
grading, drainage, paving, structures, and roadside development improvements 
along the following streets: NE g2nd Drive from 30 feet south of the Columbia 
Slough bridge to NE Alderwood Road; NE 87Û'Avenue from NE Columbia Blvcl. tct 

130 feet north of the centerline of NE Columbia Blvd.; and NE Columbia Blvd. from 
230 feet west of centerline of NE BTtl' Avenue to 342 feet east of centerline of NE 
BTtlt Avenue. 

.r1n l:ig t.ru I Op po t.t u n i t.t; )intp I ove t. 




